

**3 Bail Matters 485/2026 STATE Vs. VIKASH SINGH
FIR NO. 296/2025 (CRIME BRANCH-SOUTH EAST)**

20.03.2026

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Chander Mohan Rathi and Sh. Mohit Panchal, Ld.
Counsel for applicant/accused.
IO/SI Daizy Dagar.

IO/SI Daizy Dagar submits that ACP Pankaj Arora is unable to appear before this court today since he is having an urgent official engagement today.

Heard.

In view of the submissions, ACP Pankaj Arora be again called for clarifications for the NDOH.

Put up again for **arguments** on **23.03.2026**.

(Dr. TARUN SAHRAWAT)
ASJ-04 + Spl. Judge (NDPS),
South East District, Saket Court,
New Delhi /20.03.2026